tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: The Government of Aus-
tralia has requested to buy defense articles 
and services from the U.S. Government in 

support of the National Advanced Surface to 
Air Missile System (NASAMS). 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One hundred eight (108) AIM–120C–7 Ad-

vanced Medium-Range Air-to-Air Missiles 
(AMRAAM). 

Six (6) AIM–120C–7 AMRAAM Air Vehicles 
Instrumented. 

Six (6) Spare AIM–120C–7 AMRAAM Guid-
ance Sections. 

Non-MDE: Also included are containers, 
weapon system support equipment, support